

2020 North 3rd Street Retaining Wall Project (#7054092)

Owner: Wausau WI, City of

Solicitor: Wausau WI, City of

05/26/2020 01:30 PM CDT

					Haas Sons, Inc.		Pember Companies, Inc.		Norcon Corporation	
	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Part 1 - Base Bid										
1	204.015	Removing Curb & Gutter	Ln Ft	45	\$12.00	\$540.00	\$7.50	\$337.50	\$10.00	\$450.00
2	204.0155.S	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	Sq Yd	48	\$20.00	\$960.00	\$12.00	\$576.00	\$12.00	\$576.00
3	205.01	Excavation Common	Cu Yd	145	\$25.00	\$3,625.00	\$36.00	\$5,220.00	\$20.20	\$2,929.00
4	305.0125.S	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4"	Cu Yd	43	\$37.00	\$1,591.00	\$60.00	\$2,580.00	\$28.00	\$1,204.00
5	455.0605	Tack Coat	Gal	1	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$55.00	\$55.00
6	460.5225.S	HMA Pavement 4 MT 58-28 S	Ton	5	\$261.00	\$1,305.00	\$260.00	\$1,300.00	\$120.00	\$600.00
7	601.0411	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30" Type D	Ln Ft	45	\$45.00	\$2,025.00	\$42.00	\$1,890.00	\$40.00	\$1,800.00
8	602.0405.S	Concrete Sidewalk 4"	Sq Ft	70	\$6.00	\$420.00	\$5.25	\$367.50	\$5.20	\$364.00
9	602.0415.S	Concrete Sidewalk 6"	Sq Ft	2358	\$6.00	\$14,148.00	\$6.00	\$14,148.00	\$7.95	\$18,746.10
10	602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina	Sq Ft	12	\$45.00	\$540.00	\$42.00	\$504.00	\$54.00	\$648.00
11	606.01	Riprap Light	Cu Yd	3	\$190.00	\$570.00	\$189.00	\$567.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
12	608.6008.S	Storm Sewer Pipe Composite 8"	Ln Ft	5	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$54.00	\$270.00	\$40.00	\$200.00
13	608.6012.S	Storm Sewer Pipe Composite 12"	Ln Ft	235	\$47.00	\$11,045.00	\$53.00	\$12,455.00	\$55.00	\$12,925.00
14	611.0535.S	Manhole Covers Type J-Special	Ea	1	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$710.00	\$710.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
15	611.1004.S	Catch Basin 1-Ft Diameter	Ea	1	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,410.00	\$1,410.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
16	611.1005.S	Catch Basin 18" Diameter	Ea	1	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
17	611.2004	Manholes 4-Ft Diameter	Ea	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00
18	619.1000.S	Mobilization	LS	1	\$19,250.00	\$19,250.00	\$15,250.00	\$15,250.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
19	624.0200.S	Water For Seeded Areas	Mgal	15	\$120.00	\$1,800.00	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$27,000.00
20	625.0700.S	Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch	Sq Yd	147	\$21.00	\$3,087.00	\$10.00	\$1,470.00	\$12.90	\$1,896.30
21	628.7005	Inlet Protection Type A	Ea	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$85.00	\$85.00
22	628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	Ea	3	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
23	643.0100.S	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
24	646.742	Marking Crosswalk Epoxy Transverse Line 6-Inch	LF	150	\$24.00	\$3,600.00	\$25.50	\$3,825.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00
25	646.9200.S	Marking Removal Line Wide	LF	145	\$12.00	\$1,740.00	\$12.70	\$1,841.50	\$13.00	\$1,885.00
26	690.015	Sawing Asphalt	Ln Ft	90	\$6.00	\$540.00	\$3.20	\$288.00	\$2.50	\$225.00
27	504.0801.S	Retaining Wall	Ln Ft	320	\$165.00	\$52,800.00	\$220.00	\$70,400.00	\$163.60	\$52,352.00
Base Bid Total:						\$128,406.00		\$142,930.50		\$149,690.40